



Sayed



16-(i)FA-16120.2012.000

2026:BHC-AS:5968

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.16128 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2016 OF 2012

Mohan Narayan Bargude & Ors. ...Appellants/Applicants

Versus

M/s. Manav Builders & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Bushra Sayed i/by Mrs. Anjali Awasthi for Appellants/Applicants.
Mr. Pradeep Patil for Respondent Nos.3 & 4-MCGM.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 12 JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. By a separate order, the delay in filing the appeal is condoned.
2. Both the learned counsel for the appellants and respondent no.3 and 4 to take instructions as to whether the issue raised in the present appeal survives.
3. List this matter on 27 January 2026 for 'directions'.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]