



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 166 OF 2026
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2016 OF 2012
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 166 OF 2026**

Mr.Mohan Narayan Bargude And Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

M/S Manav Builders And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Bushra Sayed i/b Ms. Anjali Awasthi, for the Appellant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 23, 2026

P. C.:

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that the First Appeal is of the year 2012 which came to be numbered in 2026 and no instructions are received from the Appellants. Stand over to **4th March, 2026** under the caption for 'dismissal'.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]