



2026:BHC-AS:5968

Board Sr.No.:-41

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 166 OF 2026

Mr.mohan Narayan BargudeAPPELLANT
V/S
M/s Manav BuildersRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2016 OF 2012
In
First Appeal 166 OF 2026

Mr.mohan Narayan BargudeAPPLICANT
V/S
M/s Manav BuildersRESPONDENT

Ms. Bushra Sayed i/b Ms. Anjali Awasthi, Adv. for Appellant
Ms. Pallavi Khale, Adv. for Respondent (BMC)

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)